



Serial No. 23 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1354  
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 349/2025  
CM No. 8446/2025  
CM No. 8447/2025**

**Madan Lal & Anr.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Advocate &  
Mr. Ghara Kumar, Advocate

**Vs**

**Jeet Kour & Ors.**

..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE  
ORDER  
(27.12.2025)**

**01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners are directed to place on record the certified copy of the application for interim relief, if any, made by them as appellants before the appellate court of learned Additional District Judge, Samba, in connection with their appeal against judgment and decree dated **02.07.2025** of the court of learned Sub-Judge, (CJM), Samba, in a civil suit titled "**Madan Lal & Anr. Vs. Jeet Kour & Ors**".

**02.** List this case on Monday i.e. **29.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
27.12.2025  
SUNIL**