



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1354

Serial No. 45

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 349/2025
CM Nos. 8446/2025, 8447/2025**

Madan Lal and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Jeet Kour and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.01.2026

1. Registry to report regarding service of the respondents, as also with regard to receipt of record. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on **09.02.2026**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.01.2026
Sahil Padha