



Sr. No.160 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1354

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

CM No.695/2026 in
CM(M) No.349/2025

Madan Lal & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv.

V/s

Jeet Kour & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

11.02.2026

CM No.695/2026

This application has been moved by the applicants for preponing the date of hearing in the main petition (CM(M) No.349/2025), fixed for hearing on 24.02.2026. It has been pleaded that urgency has been involved in the matter as the respondents have proceeded to raise construction on the subject property, thereby materially altering the subject matter on the ground.

For the reasons assigned in the application, coupled with submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, this application is allowed.

List the main petition, i.e., CM(M) No.349/2025 on **16.02.2026**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
11.02.2026
Surinder