



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1354

Sr. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 349/2025  
CM No. 8446/2025  
CM No. 8447/2025  
CM No. 271/2026  
CM No. 597/2026

Madan Lal and another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sahil Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

Jeet Kour and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.05.2026**

After arguing for a while, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks withdrawal of the petition.

The petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
05.05.2026  
Raj Kumar